# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Theme Stores, Inc.		10/13/2009	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Universal City Studios LLLP	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF the general partner USI-UCS Holdings LLLP, a Delaware limited liability limited partnership, The general partner of USI-UCS Holdings LLLP is Vivendi Universal Entertainment, a Delaware limited liability partnership.	
Street Address:	100 Universal City Plaza	
City:	Universal City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91608	
Entity Type:	limited liability limited partnership: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1975562	THE ENDANGERED SPECIES STORE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (818)866-1426

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818.777.6260

Email: moniquecheng.joe@nbcuni.com

Correspondent Name: Monique Cheng Joe
Address Line 1: 100 Universal City Plaza

Address Line 2: LRW 6

Address Line 4: Universal City, CALIFORNIA 91608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UO CITYWALK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monique Cheng Joe

TRADEMARK REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0414 19/5562

:H \$40.00 1

900145872

Signature:	/*mcj*/
Date:	10/21/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=The Endangered Species Store Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0415

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Theme Stores, Inc., a Nevada corporation, located and doing business at 99-061 Koaha Way, Aiea, Hawaii 96701 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark THE ENDANGERED SPECIES STORE and the United States Registration No. 1975562 (hereinafter the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Universal City Studios LLLP, a Delaware limited liability limited partnership, comprised of the general partner USI-UCS Holdings LLLP, a Delaware limited liability limited partnership. The general partner of USI-UCS Holdings LLLP is Vivendi Universal Entertainment LLLP, a Delaware limited liability limited partnership, whose general partner is VUE NewCo, a Delaware corporation., having an address of 100 Universal City Plaza, Universal City, California, United States, 91608 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the payment of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registration therefore.

Assignor represents, warrants and agrees that it will cooperate fully to its best efforts with Assignee in the prosecution of the application of said Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument this day of October, 2009.

By: Name: Al Cottral

**RECORDED: 10/21/2009** 

Title: President & CEO of Theme Stores, Inc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0416